I * Agriculture and Agriculture et
Agri-Food Canada  Agroalimentaire Canada 01B46-19-160

Q&A#1

(La version francaise se trouve a la page suivante)

Date: January 16, 2020
Project: Building 25D and 17 demolition

Bidders must make sure that their bids are based on the latest version of the tender documents
published and take into consideration the following amendments and information, including any
information provided on amendments or Q&A previously published for this project.

Bidders that do not comply with this requirement will be discarded.

QUESTION #41.:

Can the concrete stay onsite from either building?

ANSWER #1:

No. All concrete footings, foundation and walls must be removed from site.

QUESTION #2:

Is electricity to Building 25D cut/shut off?

ANSWER #2:

Power is shut off. Please refer to Appendix E point #6 under Building 25 D statement of Work.

QUESTION #3:

Is it the caulking between the glass panels in building 25D that contains Asbestos?
ANSWER #3:

Yes. Please refer to Appendix E Hazardous Materials Assessment Building 25D.

QUESTION #4:

Does Building 17 contain Asbestos?

ANSWER #4.

Please refer to Appendix E Hazardous Materials Assessment Building 17.

QUESTION #5:

Do the tables in Building 25D stay or are they getting disposed of ?

ANSWER #5:

All contents in both buildings that were present during the site visit is to be disposed of by contractor.

QUESTION #6:

Is the fuel tank outside Building 17 going with the demolition ?
ANSWER #6:

No. The fuel tank is functional and to remain on site.

All other terms and conditions remain the same



l * Agriculture and Agriculture et
Agri-Food Canada  Agroalimentaire Canada 01B46-19-160

Q&R #1

(The English version can be found on the previous page)

Date: 16 Janvier 2020
Projet: Démolition batiments 17 et 25D

Les soumissionnaires doivent s'assurer que leurs propositions soient basées sur la version la plus
récente des documents de soumission publiés et prennent en considération les informations ci-
dessous, incluant toute information déja publiée lors des amendements ou Q&Rs antérieurs.

Les propositions ne respectant pas cette exigence seront rejetées.

QUESTION 1:

Le béton provenant de I'un ou l'autre des batiments peut-il rester sur place ?
REPONSE 1:

Non. Toutes les fondations et murs en béton doivent étre retirés du site.

QUESTION 2:

L'électricité du batiment 25D est-elle coupée ?

REPONSE 2:

L'alimentation est coupée. Référez-vous au point 6 de I'annexe E sous I'énoncé des travaux du
batiment 25 D.

QUESTION 3:
Est-ce le calfeutrage entre les panneaux de verre du batiment 25D qui contient de I'amiante ?
REPONSE 3:
Oui. Veuillez vous reporter a I'annexe E, Evaluation des matiéres dangereuses, batiment 25D.

QUESTION # 4:

Le batiment 17 contient-il de I'amiante ?

REPONSE # 4:

Veuillez vous reporter a I'annexe E, Evaluation des matiéres dangereuses, batiment 17.

QUESTION # 5:

Les tables dans le batiment 25D restent-elles ou seront-elles éliminées avant les travaux ?
REPONSE # 5:

L’entrepreneur devra disposer lui-méme de tout le contenu des deux batiments.

QUESTION # 6:

Le réservoir de carburant & I'extérieur du batiment 17 s’en va-t-il avec la démolition ?
REPONSE # 6:

Non. Le réservoir de carburant est fonctionnel et doit rester sur place.

Toutes les autres conditions et exigences demeurent inchangées.



